UNIVERSITY OF

OXFORD

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION
TRINITY TERM 2018

Honour School of Classics and Oriental Studies

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

21 May

22 May

23 May

24 May

25 May

26 May

28 May

29 May

30 May

31 May

01 June

02 June

04 June

05 June

06 June

07 June

08 June

23/03/18 Page 1 of 2

09:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

Greek Historical Linguistics
Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Text-based paper)

Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)

Modern Greek Poetry
Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC (Text-based paper)

Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)
Latin Core (Commentary and Essay)

Latin Core (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)

Greek Tragedy

Comparative Philology: Indo-European, Greek and Latin

Medieval Philosophy: Aquinas

Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Text-based paper)

Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)

Greek Core (Commentary and Essay)
Roman Archaeology: Cities and Settlement under the Empire

Greek Core (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)
Plato: Republic (in Greek)

Latin Historical Linguistics

Early Greek Hexameter Poetry

Ovid

The Conversion of Augustine
The Hellenistic World: Societies and Cultures, ¢.300-100 BC

Aristotle: Nicomachean Ethics (in Greek)
Athenian Democracy in the Classical Age
General Linguistics and Comparative Philology

Politics, Society and Culture from Nero to Hadrian

Religions in the Greek and Roman World from ¢.31 BC to AD 312
The Greeks and the Mediterranean World ¢.950-500 BC

Cicero: Politics and Thought in the Late Republic

Biblical and Rabbinic Hebrew (as 2nd Language): Prose Composition and Unprepared Translation

Old Iranian (as 2nd Language): Avestan Texts

The Early Greek World and Herodotus' Histories: 650 BC to 479 BC (Text-based paper)

The Early Greek World and Herodotus' Histories: 650 BC to 479 BC (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)
Alexander the Great and his Early Successors from 336 BC to 302 BC

Euripides, Orestes

Biblical and Rabbinic Hebrew (as 2nd Language): Prepared Texts I: Biblical Texts
Old Iranian (2nd Language): Questions on Avestan and Old Persian Lang. and Pre-Islamic Iranian History, Religion and Lit

Old Iranian (as 2nd Language): Old Persian Texts and Questions on the History of the Persian Language



Saturday 09 June
Monday 11 June
Tuesday 12 June
Wednesday 13 June
Thursday 14 June

Friday 15 June

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

Historiography (Greek and Latin version) (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)
Sanskrit (as 2nd Language): Sanskrit Unprepared Translation

Biblical and Rabbinic Hebrew (as 2nd Language): Prepared Texts II: Biblical and Rabbinic Texts
Sanskrit (as 2nd Language): Questions on Sanskrit Language and Literature

Sanskrit (as 2nd Language): Sanskrit Prepared Texts

Persian (as 2nd Language): Pre-Modern Persian Literature

Persian (as 2nd Language): Persian Language

Persian (as 2nd Language): Modern Persian Literature

Examinations will be three hours unless otherwise indicated.

Candidates are requested to attend as follows:
EXAMINATION SCHOOLS, High Street, Oxford, OX1 4BG.

23/03/18 Page 2 of 2

I. BANGHA
Chair



