

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION TRINITY TERM 2018

		Honour School of Classics and Oriental Studies
Monday	21 May 09:30	Greek Historical Linguistics Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Text-based paper)
	14:30	Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)
Tuesday	22 May 09:30	Modern Greek Poetry Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC (Text-based paper)
Wednesday	23 May 14:30	Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)
Thursday	24 May 09:30	Latin Core (Commentary and Essay)
	14:30	Latin Core (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)
Friday	25 May 14:30	Greek Tragedy
Saturday	26 May 09:30	Comparative Philology: Indo-European, Greek and Latin Medieval Philosophy: Aquinas Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Text-based paper)
	14:30	Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)
Monday	28 May 09:30	Greek Core (Commentary and Essay) Roman Archaeology: Cities and Settlement under the Empire
	14:30	Greek Core (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)
Tuesday	29 May 09:30	Plato: Republic (in Greek)
	14:30	Latin Historical Linguistics
Wednesday	30 May 14:30	Early Greek Hexameter Poetry
Thursday	31 May 09:30	Ovid
Friday	01 June 09:30	The Conversion of Augustine The Hellenistic World: Societies and Cultures, c.300-100 BC
Saturday	02 June 09:30	Aristotle: Nicomachean Ethics (in Greek)
	14:30	Athenian Democracy in the Classical Age General Linguistics and Comparative Philology Politics, Society and Culture from Nero to Hadrian
Monday	04 June 09:30	Religions in the Greek and Roman World from c.31 BC to AD 312 The Greeks and the Mediterranean World c.950-500 BC
	14:30	Cicero: Politics and Thought in the Late Republic
Tuesday	05 June 09:30	Biblical and Rabbinic Hebrew (as 2nd Language): Prose Composition and Unprepared Translation Old Iranian (as 2nd Language): Avestan Texts The Early Greek World and Herodotus' Histories: 650 BC to 479 BC (Text-based paper)
	14:30	The Early Greek World and Herodotus' Histories: 650 BC to 479 BC (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes)
Wednesday	06 June 09:30	Alexander the Great and his Early Successors from 336 BC to 302 BC
	14:30	Euripides, Orestes
Thursday	07 June 09:30	Biblical and Rabbinic Hebrew (as 2nd Language): Prepared Texts I: Biblical Texts Old Iranian (2nd Language): Questions on Avestan and Old Persian Lang. and Pre-Islamic Iranian History, Religion and Lit
Friday	08 June 09:30	Old Iranian (as 2nd Language): Old Persian Texts and Questions on the History of the Persian Language

	14:30	Historiography (Greek and Latin version) (Translation) (1 hour 30 minutes) Sanskrit (as 2nd Language): Sanskrit Unprepared Translation
Saturday	09 June 09:30	Biblical and Rabbinic Hebrew (as 2nd Language): Prepared Texts II: Biblical and Rabbinic Texts
Monday	11 June 09:30	Sanskrit (as 2nd Language): Questions on Sanskrit Language and Literature
Tuesday	12 June 09:30	Sanskrit (as 2nd Language): Sanskrit Prepared Texts
Wednesday	13 June 09:30	Persian (as 2nd Language): Pre-Modern Persian Literature
Thursday	14 June 09:30	Persian (as 2nd Language): Persian Language
Friday	15 June 09:30	Persian (as 2nd Language): Modern Persian Literature

Examinations will be three hours unless otherwise indicated.

Candidates are requested to attend as follows: EXAMINATION SCHOOLS, High Street, Oxford, OX1 4BG.

> I. BANGHA Chair